## Lyudmila Ivanovna Kopeĭkina

The Editorial Board

Usp. Fiz. Nauk 145, 355 (February 1985)

The Editorial Board of Uspekhi Fizicheskikh Nauk expresses its deep appreciation to Lyudmila Ivanovna Kopeĭkina for many years of active and impeccable work.

As managing editor of the journal for the past twenty years, she participated directly in the preparation of the regular issues of Uspekhi for publication and maintained a close relationship between the editorial staff and the authors of the articles, reviewers, editorial personnel, and anyone who was in any way associated with the publication of our iournal.

In her many contacts with people Lyudmila Ivanovna was always sympathetic, attentive, tactful, and considerate and thereby earned everyone's gratitude and respect. We wish Lyudmila Ivanovna, who is leaving for a well-deserved rest, good health and happiness.

Translated by M. E. Alferieff

208